amounting to about sixty square feet, and fur-
nishing and erecting about 75 linear feet of 
guard rail on the easterly side of CHARLOTTE 
STREET, about 110 feet north of Seabury place, 
together with all work incidental thereto. 

The amount of security required is Nineteen 
Thousand Dollars ($19,000). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained and the plans and drawings may be 
seen at the office of the Fire Alarm Telegraph 
Bureau of the Fire Department, Nos.

[...]

250 linear feet of new curbstone furnished 

and set. 
1,150 linear feet of old curbstone rejointed, re-

cut on top and reset. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be fifty (50) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600). 

No. 2. FOR PAVING WITH BITUMINOUS 
CONCRETE ON A CEMENT CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF BAILEY 
AVE., FROM W. 238TH ST. TO KINGS-
BRIDGE ROAD,OG

ETHER  
ADJUSTING CURB, WHERE 

NECESSARY, 	
ALL NARY 

PAVEMENT). 
THERETO

WITH  
(PRELIMINARY

[...]

repair for five years from date of acceptance. 

491 square yards of completed bituminous con-
crete pavement, not to be kept in repair. 

3,375 cubic yards of Class B concrete. 
2,000 linear feet of curbstone adjusted. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Twen-
ty-two Thousand Dollars ($22,000). 

Blank forms can be obtained upon application 
therefor; the plans and specifications may be 
seen and other information obtained at said of-